PUBLIC NOTICE INTERLAKEN TOWN PUBLIC HEARING FY2019 BUDGET

The Interlaken Town Council will hold a public hearing on Monday, June 18, 2018 at 7:15 pm at the Interlaken Town Pump House, 236 Luzern Rd., Midway, UT to consider the following:

• Public Hearing to consider approval of FY2019 Interlaken Town Budget.

Public comments are welcome. Interested persons are encouraged to attend the public hearing, or present their views in writing to the Interlaken Town Clerk prior to the meeting.

The proposed FY2019 Interlaken Town Tentative Budget will be posted at the Interlaken Town Website before midnight June 11, 2018, under Documents-Financial Reports. Both a draft of the tentative budget and an explanation will be available as pdf documents. Paper copies of both documents will also be made available upon request through the Town Clerk (435-565-3812).

Notice of Special Accommodations:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Interlaken Town will make reasonable accommodations for persons needing assistance to participate in this public meeting. Persons requesting assistance are asked to call the Town Clerk at 435-565-3812 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting.

Certificate of Posting:

The undersigned Town Clerk does hereby certify that the above notice was posted June 6, 2018. The public places being at the Interlaken Pump house (236 Luzern Rd., Midway), the Utah Public Meeting Notice website (www.utah.gov/pmn), the Wasatch Wave, and the Interlaken Town website (www.town-of-interlaken.com).

Bart Smith Interlaken Town Clerk

PO Box 1256 Midway, UT 84049 interlakenclerk@gmail.com 435-565-3812